VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2021 Special Session |

Budget Bill - HB1800 (Reenrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Agriculture and Forestry » Iltem 96
Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services

Iltem 96

First Year - FY2021

Second Year - FY2022

Animal and Poultry Disease Control (53100)

Animal Disease Prevention and Control (53101)
Diagnostic Services (53102)
Animal Welfare (53104)
Fund Sources:
General
Special

Federal Trust

$8,255,501

$3,300,545
$4,640,702

$314,254

$5,437,637

$1,736,246

$1,081,618

$8;255;501
$8,350,034

$3,300,545
$4,640,702

$314.254
$408,787

$5,437.637
$5,532,170

$1,736,246

$1,081,618

Authority: Title 3.2, Chapters 60 and 65, Code of Virginia.

Out of the amounts in this Item, $150,000 the first year and $150,000 the second year from the general fund is
included for the purchase of laboratory equipment through the Commonwealth's Master Equipment Leasing

Program.
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