VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2021 Special Session I Budget Bill - HB1800 (Reenrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Agriculture and Forestry » Item 96 Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services

Item 96	First Year - FY2021	Second Year - FY2022
Animal and Poultry Disease Control (53100)	\$8,255,501	\$8,255,501 \$ <i>8,350,034</i>
Animal Disease Prevention and Control (53101)	\$3,300,545	\$3,300,545
Diagnostic Services (53102)	\$4,640,702	\$4,640,702
Animal Welfare (53104) Fund Sources:	\$314,254	\$314,254 \$408,787
General	\$5,437,637	\$5,437,637 \$5,532,170
Special	\$1,736,246	\$1,736,246
Federal Trust	\$1,081,618	\$1,081,618

Authority: Title 3.2, Chapters 60 and 65, Code of Virginia.

Out of the amounts in this Item, \$150,000 the first year and \$150,000 the second year from the general fund is included for the purchase of laboratory equipment through the Commonwealth's Master Equipment Leasing Program.